
Year Total Membership Gain/Loss Percentage of Gain/Loss
2019 375,540 4,520 1.2%

2018 371,020 1,159 0.3%

2017 369,861 1,913 0.5%

2016 367,948 5,629 1.6%

2015 362,319 4,310 1.2%

2014 358,009 1,839 0.5%

2013 356,170 2,875 0.8%

2012 353,295 4,934 1.4%

2011 348,361 5,301 1.5%

2010 343,060 7,212 2.1%

2009 335,848 8,250 2.5%

2008 327,598 6,137 1.9%

2007 321,461 8,705 2.8%

2006 312,756 11,673 3.9%

2005 301,083 11,812 4.1%

2004 289,271 9,065 3.2%

2003 280,206 14,080 5.3%

2002 266,126 18,947 7.7%

2001 247,179 12,441 5.3%

2000 234,738 11,598 5.2%

1999 223,140 11,884 5.6%

1998 211,256 9,954 4.9%

1997 201,302 11,601 6.1%

1996 189,701 9,200 5.1%

1995 180,501 8,225 4.8%

1994 172,276 10,900 6.8%

1993 161,376 13,483 9.1%

1992 147,893 11,945 8.8%

1991 135,948 11,023 8.8%

1990 124,925 15,282 13.9%

1989 109,643 10,527 10.6%

1988 99,116 8,828 9.8%

1987 90,288 6,193 7.4%

1986 84,095 8,488 11.2%
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1985 75,607 5,595 8.0%

1984 70,012


